

	Name: NB48.3 Recommended Setup
	Date: 10-24-16
	Event: Outdoor Very Bumpy 80 F 27 C
	Track: Yes
	Size: Yes
	Traction: Yes
	Surface: Yes
	Type: Yes
	Condition: Yes
	Ackerman Washers Over: 3
	Ackerman Washers Under: 1
	Ackerman Ballstud: Yes
	Spindle Washers Over: 0
	Spindle Washers Under: 4
	Spindle Ballstud: Yes
	Ackerman Position: Yes
	Servo Saver: 1
	Steering Stops: 3
	Front Shocks Tower: Yes
	Front Camber Tower: Yes
	Front Shocks Arm: Yes
	Front Camber Hub: Yes
	Front Wheel Offset: Yes
	Rear Shocks Tower: Yes
	Rear Camber Tower: Yes
	Rear Shocks Arm: Yes
	Rear Camber Hub: Yes
	Rear Wheel Offset: Yes
	F Ride Height: 24
	R Ride Height: 28
	F Camber: -2
	R Camber: -3 if bumpy, -2 if rear slides too much
	F Caster: 
	F Sweep: 
	F Kick Up: 
	R Anti Squat: 
	F Toe: Out 1 to 2
	R Toe: 
	F Sway Bar: TKR5081 2.3
	R Sway Bar: TKR5492 2.5
	F Droop: 120
	R Droop: 135
	Body: Stock
	Wing: Stock
	Wing Position: Yes
	Wing Downforce: Yes
	F Wheelbase: 5
	R Wheelbase: 0
	F Oil: 600
	R Oil: 550
	F Brand: PT
	R Brand: PT
	F Piston: TKR6162 3x2.1 Taper down
	R Piston: TKR6159  melt one hole closed.
	F Spring: TKR8762 – LF Grey
	R Spring: TKR8772 – LF Yellow
	F Rebound: very little
	R Rebound: very little
	F Build: TKR6018 Emulsion
	R Build: TKR6018 Emulsion
	Shock Notes: Use TKR8775 Blue spring if very bumpy
	F Tread: 
	R Tread: 
	F Compound: 
	R Compound: 
	F Insert: 
	R Insert: 
	F Wheels: 
	R Wheels: 
	Tires Notes: 
	F Diff Oil: 7
	C Diff Oil: 5
	R Diff Oil: 5
	Engine: 
	Pipe: 
	Plug: 
	Fuel: 
	RX Battery: 
	St Servo: 
	Th Servo: 
	Clutch: 15
	Spur: 46
	Clutch Shoes: Stock
	Clutch Springs: Two Green Two Gold
	F Brake Bias: 50
	R Brake Bias: 50
	C Chassis Brace: Yes
	LR Chassis Brace: Yes
	RR Chassis Brace: Off
	General Notes: TKR5199B - HRC Rear Hubs,TKR5287 – Universal Driveshafts
	A1: Off
	A2: Yes
	A3: Off
	A4: Off
	A5: Off
	A6: Off
	A7: Off
	A8: Off
	A9: Off
	B1: Off
	B2: Off
	B3: Off
	B4: Off
	B5: Off
	B6: Off
	B7: Off
	B8: Yes
	B9: Off
	C1: Off
	C2: Off
	C3: Off
	C4: Off
	C5: Off
	C6: Off
	C7: Off
	C8: Yes
	C9: Off
	D1: Off
	D2: Off
	D3: Off
	D4: Yes
	D5: Off
	D6: Off
	D7: Off
	D8: Off
	D9: Off


